Directors held on 10 Augest 2023. The review report of the Statutory Auditors is being filed with the BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited. For more

details, visit the investor relation section of our website www.nureca.com and financials results at corporate section at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

2 The business of the Group falls within single line of business i.e. business of home healthcare and wellness products

3 In respect of one of its subsidiary, "cost of materials consumed" and "changes in inventories" was inadvertently classified as "Purchase of stock in trade" the quarters and

periods ended 30 June 2022, 30 September 2022, 31 December 2022.

This classification has now been rectified and the financial information has been restated for the quarter ended 30 June 2022 in accordance with Ind AS 8 "Accounting Policies,

Changes in Accounting Estimates and Errors" in the consolidated financial results for the quarter ended 30 June 2023. The following table summarises the impact on the

Consolidated financial results:

For the quarter ended 30 June 2022

Particulars As previously reported Adjustment Restated

Cost of material consumed 2.18 2.18

Purchase of stock in trade 128.86 (1.84) 127.02

Changes in inventories 41.95 (0.34) 41.61

For the 9 months ended 31 December 2022

Particulars As previously reported Adjustment Restated

Cost of material consumed 27.96 27.96

Purchase of stock in trade 370.30 (38.81) 331.49

Changes in inventories 241.80 10.85 252.65

There is no impact of the restatement on the total expenditure, loss before tax, loss after tax for the quarter and consequently on the earning per share (EPS).

4 The figures for the three months ended 31 March 2023 as reported in the Statement are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full previous financial

year and the published year to date figures up to the third quarter of the previous financial year, as adjusted for the impact of the restatement explained in the point no. 3 above.

The adjusted figures up to the end of the third quarter of previous financial year had only been reviewed and not subjected to audit.